



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संख्या: भाविप्रा/गया /वरिष्ठ.प्र.(अभि.-वि.)/डब्लु.ओ. -04/2019-20/683/

दिनांक: 12.03.2020

(स्पीड पोस्ट)

सेवा में,

मै० इलेक्ट्रोमेक सेल्स एजेन्सी,
59- कनवाली रोड,
देहरादून - 248001,

To,

M/s Electromach Sales Agencies,
59-Kanwali Road,
Dehradun - 248001

Email:- electromach@rediffmail.com

विषय : गया एयरपोर्ट, गया में ग्राउंड लाइटिंग सुविधा के दिन-प्रतिदिन रख-रखाव के लिए जीएलएफ स्पेयर की आपूर्ति।

Subject:- Supply of GLF spares for day to day maintenance of Ground lighting facility at Gaya Airport, Gaya.

संदर्भ : (i) Tender ID - 2020_AAI_39649_1

महोदय,

- उपर्युक्त कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भा0वि0प्रा0 की ओर से एतद्वारा इस आधार पर स्वीकार की जाती है कि आपके द्वारा उद्धृत आइटम दरों पर कुल योग 10,25,200/- रु0 (दस लाख पचीस हजार दो सौ रुपये मात्र) है जोकि निविदा में दिये गये अनुमानित लागत 14,59,632/- रु0 से 29.76% नीचे है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, AAI, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 10,25,200.00 (Rupees Ten Lacs Twenty Five Thousand and Two Hundred Only) which is 29.76% below the estimated cost put to the tender of Rs. 14,59,632.00.

- वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भा0वि0प्रा0 गया हवाई अड्डा गया कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। कृपया आप स्वयं या अपने प्राधिकृत एवं संविदा-करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने में सक्षम प्रतिनिधि को हस्ताक्षर एवं करार पूरा करने हेतु वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत) भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, गया हवाई अड्डा गया के कार्यालय में 02.04.2020 तक भेजे। संविदा करार आप द्वारा उपलब्ध कराए गए 1000/- रु (एक हजार रुपये) के गैर अदालती पक्के कागज पर सम्पादित किया जाएगा।

SM (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Gaya Airport, Gaya, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend or depute your accredited representative empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf to attend the office of SM (Engg.-Elect.), AAI, Gaya Airport, Gaya by 02.04.2020 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) and cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- संविदा कागजात के पृष्ठ NIT-2 पर दर्ज शर्त-13 के अनुसार आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त 29,193/-रु0 (उन्नतिस हजार एक सौ तिरान्वे रुपये मात्र) की बयाना राशि को प्रतिभूति जमा राशि में परिवर्तित कर दिया गया है। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा राशि शेष 73,327/-रु0 (तेहतर हजार तीन सौ सताईस रुपये मात्र) जमा करें अन्यथा यह राशि आपके चालू बिलों से निविदा पेज GCC -4, Clause 15.1 के तहत काट ली जाएगी।

As per condition (13) on page NIT-2 of the contract documents, Earnest Money amount of **Rs 29,193/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Three Only)** received along with your tender has been converted as part of security deposit. Please deposit **Rs. 73,327/- (Rupees Seventy Three Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty Seven Only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bills as per tender page GCC-4, Clause 15.1

- 4 आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (नियमन व समापन) अधिनियम-1970 के प्रावधानों तथा संविदा श्रम (नियमन व समापन) केन्द्रीय नियम, 1971, एवं केन्द्र व राज्य सरकारों के तत्सम्बन्धी न्यूनतम मजदूर अधिनियम व नियमों का पालन करें।

You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act. of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rules - 1971 & Minimum Wages Act., & rules thereof of Central and State Governments.

- 5 आपको यह निर्देश भी दिया जाता है कि प्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत)-I, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, गया हवाई अड्डा, गया से शीघ्र संपर्क करें, जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे। कृपया यह नोट किया जाए कि निविदा में की गई प्रविष्टि के अनुसार काम करने की अवधि (02) दो महीने है, जिसकी गिनती इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथी के बाद दसवें दिन से शुरू हो जाएगी।

You are also directed to contact the Manager (Engg-E)-I, Airports Authority of India, Gaya Airport, Gaya immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender is (02) **Two months**, which shall be reckoned from **10th day after issue of this letter**.

- 6 आपकी निविदा एवं इस कार्य के संदर्भ में उल्लिखित पत्र, इस अवार्ड पत्र सहित करार का हिस्सा होंगे। कृपया नोट करें कि दोष दायित्व अवधि (12) बारह महीने होगी।

Your tender mentioned above under the reference for this work shall form part of the agreement along with this awarded letter. Please note that the defect liability period shall be (12) **Twelve Months**.

- 7 भविष्य में संविदा से संबंधित कोई भी पत्राचार वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-विद्युत), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, गया हवाई अड्डा, गया से किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract shall normally be addressed to the SM (Engg.-E), AAI, Gaya Airport, Gaya.

- 8 कृपया पावती भेजें।

Please acknowledge the receipt of the same.

धन्यवाद,

संलग्न :- 1) मदों की सूची।

i) **Schedule of Quantity**

Handwritten signature
12.03.2020

(सैयद तनवीर अशरफ)

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.)/SM (E-E)

अध्यक्ष की ओर से और उनके लिए /For and on behalf of the "Chairman"

भा.वि.प्रा. /AAI, गया हवाई अड्डा /Gaya Airport

गया /Gaya - 823004

व० प्रबंधक (ई० इलेक्ट)
Sr. Manager (Egn. Elect)
भा० वि० प्रा० /गया हवाई अड्डा
A.A.I., Gaya Airport, Gaya

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING WING
GAYA AIRPORT, GAYA
Bill of Quantity

Name of work : Supply of GLF spares for day to day maintenance of Ground lighting facility at Gaya Airport, Gaya.

Item no.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
SH:I					
1	Supply of 200 watt 6.6Amp Bi-Pin halogen lamp suitable for runway light fitting. (Similar to :-Philips-6373 / OSRAM-64386)	Each	800	400.00	320000.00
2	Supply of 105 watt ,6.6 Amp Bi-Pin halogen lamp with reflector having female flat connectors suitable for Inset type Threshold light fitting. (Similar to :-Philips-6105 / Osram-64339A)	Each	50	950.00	47500.00
3	Supply of 200 watt ,6.6 Amp Bi-Pin halogen lamp suitable for Inset type Threshold light fitting. (Similar to :- Osram- 64382 HLX-C 200-15)	Each	50	850.00	42500.00
4	Supply of Bi-Pin Holder having male clips for 200 W, 6.6 Amp Halogen Lamp, (Suitable for existing AMA make runway fittings)	Each	700	250.00	175000.00
5	Supply of 5 KV grade 45 W, 20/6.6Amp. isolating Transformers, encapsulated in polyster resin, finally with neoprene rubber with primary and secondary connections as specified in the particular specifications for the following ratings (Make : AMA, BILDAL or AAI approved make.)	Each	5	3000.00	15000.00
6	Supply of medium Intensity elevated type omni-directional Taxiway edgelight fitting suitable for use with 45W 6.6A halogen lamp complete with all accessories including smooth blue lens and lamp and CI base plate.	Each	5	4500.00	22500.00
7	Supply of bidirectional elevated type high intensity runway edge light fitting suitable for use with 200W 6.6A halogen lamp complete with all accessories including lamp and lenses and filters and CI base plate.	Each	5	12500.00	62500.00
8	Supply of reflectors for PAPI of AMA Make	Each	10	1200.00	12000.00
9	Supply of Essna kit 16 sq. mm Type II class B	Each	30	330.00	9900.00
10	Supply of Essna kit 6 sq. mm Type II class B	Each	20	330.00	6600.00
11	Supply of Porcelene Terminal Block suitable for AMA make high intensity AUN Runway Edge Light fittings.	Each	100	90.00	9000.00
12	Supply of fire retardant / extinguishing Electrical Insulated synthetic mat of 2 mm thick + 10% conforming to IS 15652: 2006, & other applicable standards, suitable for all voltages upto 3.3 KV AC and having minimum width of 1000 mm +/- 20 mm and including supply of adhesive/compound for fixing the insulating mat.	Sq. mtr.	50	900.00	45000.00
13	Supply of 360° Outer Clear lens suitable for AMA make AUN Runway Edge Light Fitting .	Each	50	1490.00	74500.00
14	Supply of 180° filter of following colours suitable for AMA AUN Runway /End/Threshold light fittings.				
(a)	Red	Each	10	1490.00	14900.00
(b)	Yellow	Each	20	1490.00	29800.00
(d)	Clear	Each	20	1490.00	29800.00
(d)	Green	Each	10	1490.00	14900.00
15	Supply of M-10 SS Bolts with Nuts and Washers (set of 6)	Each	20	190.00	3800.00
16	Supply of Clear Lens for PAPI of AMA make	Each	3	2500.00	7500.00
17	Supply of red spreader lens for APN End light fitting of AMA make	Each	5	1500.00	7500.00
18	Supply of green spreader lens for APN Threshold light fitting of AMA make	Each	5	1500.00	7500.00
19	Supply of Driver for existing signage board suitable to work on runway circuit current varying from 2.8 A to 6.6 A and should be able to drive strips of .5 W assembled on Aluminium PCB and having 11 LEDs per PCB ranging from 5 strips to 20 strips at least etc complete as required.	Each	15	4500.00	67500.00

Total Rs. 1025200.00

Total excluding GST

(Rupees Ten Lacs Twenty Five Thousand and Two Hundred Only.)

(सैयद तनवीर अशरफ)

वरिष्ठ प्रबंधक (अभि.-वि.) / SM (E-E)

अध्यक्ष की ओर से और उनके लिए /For and on behalf of the "Chairman"

भा.वि.प्रा. /AAI, गया हवाई अड्डा / Gaya Airport

गया /Gaya - 823004

व० प्रबंधक (ई० इलेक्ट)

Sr. Manager (Egg. Elect)

भा.वि.प्रा. /गया हवाई अड्डा

A.A.I., Gaya Airport, Gaya